504278895 03/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4325577

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUKA TSUZAKA	03/16/2017
SHINPEI ITO	03/16/2017
MITSUNORI MAEDA	03/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU			
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15461977			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutler@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006834.00240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504278895 REEL: 041635 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT

2016-01284US/57CH01

)

		(1)	Yuka TSUZ	'AKA	_	(6)		_			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shinpei ITC)		(6)					
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Mitsunori M	IAEDA		(7)					
		(4)				(8)					
			In consideration each of the undo	on of the sun arsigned, the	of one o undersign	dollar (\$1.00) ned agree(s)	and oth to assig	ner good a In, and fie	ind valueble reby does a	consideral Issign, tran	tions paid to isfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO	KABUS	HIKI KAI	SHA		<u>.</u>		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naesl	hiro-cho, N	/lizuho-	ku, Nagoy	/a-shi,	Aichi-k	en 467-8	<u>561 JAP</u>	'AN
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention kn								ndallLetters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	WATER-BA	WATER-BASED INK SET FOR INK-JET RECORDING							
	of Invention such as Title, Case										
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Altorney Dock	et No.							
			for which the und	dersigned has	s (have) ex	xeculed an a)	oplication	n for palen	t in the Unite	ad States of	f America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	1at 16,	2017	7					<u>.</u>
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Numb	er				****	w-	 _
	identification for filed applications		filed								_
applicat any applicat the Ass claims reexam United (they h agreem identific	1) The undersigne applications for the itions and patents as to 2) The undersigne of the initial continuation of the initial continuation of the initial continuation and itinitial continuation continuation which may be attended to the initial continuation co	nvention he Associated agreed	in, and any patentignees may deem (s) to execute all vision thereof, or in obtaining evidee(s) to execute all control convention for e(s) to perform a ted States patent by authorize(s) a application(s) to the entire interest heary or desirable interests.	t(s) issuing to necessary. papers nece any patent or nece and goin papers and or Protection of the Assign and request(s) as said Assignerein assign firm of Bantin order to co	ereon, ar ssary in or relessue a g forward document af Industri acts whice ee.) the Com nee, as A ed, and t omply with	onnection with application bat with such into a and performal Property or the may be ne missioner of that he has (the rules of the file of the rules of the file of the file of the file of the file of the rules of the file of the rules of the file of the rules of the file of the fil	h any initial sed there is any action any action any action any action and action	terference teon, for the teon tender to obtain, to issue interest, the teon for ex ted States	which may be invention, ay be neces is. maintain or any and all and hereby ecuted, and it on this as Patent and	be declared and to coo sary in confirm by Letters Pa covenants it will not example.	I concerning operate with mection with y reissue or stents of the that he has xacute, any any further
	In witness whereo										(SEAT)
Dat						Yu ko			_		
Dat	a Mar:	_/_6	<u>,, 2017</u>			mitte					
Daf	e Maril	6,2	017	Name of	nventor	<u>Shin</u>	<u>pel</u>	[+0			(SEAL)
Dal	e			Name of	nventor						(SEAL)
Dat	te										
Dai				Name of	Inventor						(SEAL)
Da				Name of	Inventor						(SEAL)
Da		-									

PATENT REEL: 041635 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 03/20/2017